

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7539 of 2022**

**Appellant :- Ajay**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Amit Rai**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.**

1. Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Amit Rai, learned counsel for the appellant.

2. List in the week commencing 09.12.2024 as Sri Noor Mohammad, learned counsel for the appellant-Monu, intends to press the bail application.

**Order Date :- 13.11.2024**

Anurag/-